\
Gesellschaft fir Unternehmensgeschichte e.V. | ( )
S~

10:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

1:45 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

Working Group on Banking History
17" Session
4 November 2004

partially sponsored by the

European Association for Banking and Financial History e.V.

Citigroup
Frankfurter Welle
Reuterweg 16
60323 Frankfurt am Main

Ethnicity in Banking

PROGRAMME

Welcoming Address
Barbara Oladeji, Head of Internal Audit, Citigroup

Prof. Dr. Peter Hertner, Universitat Halle-Wittenberg, Chairman of the Working
Group

Discussion on future themes, etc.

Presentations

Dr. Uwe Muller, Europa-Universitat Viadrina
Polish co-operative Banks in the Prussian Eastern Provinces (Posen,
WestpreulRen)

Ingo Loose, HU Berlin
Co-operatives and their Impact on “Deutschtum”, “Yidishkayt”, and “Polskosc”in
Inter-War Poland

Lunch Break

Prof. UIf Olsson, University of Géteborg
Ethnicity in Scandinavian Banking

Prof. Dr. Roman Holec, Univerzita Komenského Bratislava
Co-operative Banks in the Area of Today’s Slovakia before World War | and in
the Inter-War Period

Dr. Harald Wixforth, Bielefeld/Frankfurt
Problems of Nationality and Ethnicity in the Czechoslovakian Banking System
during the Inter-War Period

Final Discussion

End



