

## Working Group on Banking History 17<sup>th</sup> Session 4 November 2004

## partially sponsored by the European Association for Banking and Financial History e.V.

Citigroup Frankfurter Welle Reuterweg 16 60323 Frankfurt am Main

## **Ethnicity in Banking**

## **PROGRAMME**

10:00 a.m.	Welcoming Address
	Barbara Oladeji, Head of Internal Audit, Citigroup
	<b>Prof. Dr. Peter Hertner,</b> Universität Halle-Wittenberg, Chairman of the Working Group
10:15 a.m.	Discussion on future themes, etc.
	Presentations
10:45 a.m.	<b>Dr. Uwe Müller</b> , Europa-Universität Viadrina Polish co-operative Banks in the Prussian Eastern Provinces (Posen, Westpreußen)
11:30 a.m.	Ingo Loose, HU Berlin Co-operatives and their Impact on "Deutschtum", "Yidishkayt", and "Polskosc" in Inter-War Poland
12:15 p.m.	Lunch Break
1:45 p.m.	<b>Prof. Ulf Olsson</b> , University of Göteborg  Ethnicity in Scandinavian Banking
2:30 p.m.	<b>Prof. Dr. Roman Holec</b> , Univerzita Komenského Bratislava Co-operative Banks in the Area of Today's Slovakia before World War I and in the Inter-War Period
3:15 p.m.	<b>Dr. Harald Wixforth,</b> Bielefeld/Frankfurt  Problems of Nationality and Ethnicity in the Czechoslovakian Banking System during the Inter-War Period
4:00 p.m.	Final Discussion

4:30 p.m.

End